10-14-1998

100849174

1. Name of conveying party nee

To the Honc

thereof.

Thomas K.F. Foo #10 Great Pines Court Rockville, Maryland 20850

Jason A. Polzin 140 Franklin Street Lake Mills, Wisconsin 53551

Patent			
Attorney	Docket	No.	GEM-30122

Please record the attached original documents or copy

.. Name and address of receiving party(iesa)

Name: General Electric Company

Internal Address:

Street Address: 1 River Road

City: Schenectady, State: New York, ZIP: 12345

Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ■ No				
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other				
Execution Date: 9/14/98 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application is and the applicat Express Mail Label No. EM US and is 30122.	ion is being sent via Express Mail having			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/154673	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached	d? □ Yes ■ No			
 Name and address of party to whom corres- pondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Timothy J. Ziolkowski Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C. Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 2100 City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202				
. Deposit Account Number: 23-2053				
DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregany attached copy is a true copy of the original do Timothy J. Ziolkowski Name of Person Signing Signature	-, ,, ,			

10/14/1998 T

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT Attorney Docket No. GEM-30122

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights

For: ■ U.S. Application or ■ U.S. Patent

By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

ASSIGNORS (INVENTORS):	
Thomas K.F. Foo (Type name of inventors)	#10 Great Pines Court Rockville, Maryland 20850 MY
	Address Nationality
Jason A. Polzin	<u>140 Franklin Street</u> Lake Mills, Wisconsin 53551 USA
hereby sells, assigns and	l transfers to
ASSIGNEE:	
General Electric Company	1 River Road Schenectady, New York 12345
(Type name of ASSIGNEE)	Address
and the successors, assignee	gns and legal representatives of the
lacksquare the entire right,	title and interest
□ an undivided interest	percent (%)
for the United States and	d its territorial possessions
claim priority in and to disclosed in the invention	on countries, including all rights to any and all improvements which are on entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD OF ISTRUCTION USING PARTIAL K-SPACE DATA
and which is found in	
(a) ■ U.S. pater herewith	at application executed on even date

Page 1 of 3 Express Mail No. EM422041918US

(b) □ U.S. patent application executed on _____

C:\WHD\TJZ\0434561.01

PATENT REEL: 9499 FRAME: 0727

- To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
- (c) \blacksquare U.S. application serial no. 09/154673 filed on 9/18/98 .
- (d) □ International application no. PCT/____.
- (f) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said

Page 2 of 3
Express Mail No. EM422041918US

equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Thomas K.F. Foo Type Name of Inventor Date: __14 Seral 98 Subscribed and sworn to before me this / day of reptember, 1998. DEBRA G. **TKACH** My Commission Expires: 4/22/01 Jason A. Polzin Type Name of Inventor Subscribed and sworn to before me this /4 day of siptember, 1998. DEBRA G.

Notary Public State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires: $\frac{7}{2}$



Page 3 of 3 Express Mail No. EM422041918US

C:\WHD\TJZ\0434561.01

WHYTE HIRSCHBOECK DUDEK S.C.



TIMOTHY J. ZIOLKOWSKI DIRECT DIAL (414) 223-5082 TJZ@WHDLAW.COM

October 1, 1998

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Assignment of Invention

Thomas K.F. Foo and Jason A. Polzin

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are the following documents relating to the above-identified Assignment of Invention for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

- 1. Assignment of Invention from Thomas K.F. Foo and Jason A. Polzin to General Electric Company;
- 2. Patent Assignment Cover Sheet;
- 3. A check in the amount of \$40.00; and
- 4. A return postcard.

Please record the Assignment against the application listed in the document and return the recorded Assignment to the undersigned.

Please charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account No. 23-2053. If there are any questions, please contact the undersigned at (414) 273-2100.

Respectfully submitted

Timothy **V**./Ziølkowsk

TJZ:vkh Enclosures

RECORDED: 10/05/1998

C:\WHD\TJZ\0440787.01

PATENT

REEL: 9499 FRAME: 0730